ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA
GORDON BUILDING
112 WEST MAIN STREET - ORANGE, VIRGINIA 22960
TUESDAY, JUNE 9, 2009 - 4:00 p.m.

Unless otherwise indicated or unless relocated by the Board, agenda items will be taken in order. The Board reserves the right to remove, add, and/or
relocate agenda items as necessary. The Board will break at 5:30 p.m. dinner and will reconvene at 7:00 p.m. in Open Session. The public comment
period will begin at 7:00 p.m., and may be continued after any public hearings, if necessary. In order to provide sufficient opportunity for all citizens with
a concern, a three minute time limit will be imposed by the Chairman. Speakers may not cede their time to another speaker. Anyone wishing to address
the Board during public comment or during the public hearings must sign in on the forms that are located on the table outside of the Board Room.
Forms should be submitted to the Chief Deputy Clerk, and speakers will be called in order.

4:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER
¢ Pledge of Allegiance

2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

3. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA
a. Supplemental Appropriations
b. Budget Transfers
C. Minutes
Q) May 12, 2009 Regular Meeting
(2) May 26, 2009 Regular Meeting
d. Resolution of Appreciation — Timmons
e. Resolution of Appreciation - Paisley

4, PUBLIC APPEARANCES
a. VDOT Update: Don Gore, Resident Engineer
b.  Update on Water Supply Plan: Wiley & Wilson

5. ACTION ITEMS
a. Draper Aden Associates — Renewal of Contract for Solid Waste Consulting Services: Kurt Hildebrand,
Director of Public Works

6. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS, COMMISSIONS, AND COMMITTEES

7. DISCUSSION ITEMS

Litter Pick-up by the Central Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Proposed Letter Regarding the Route 29 Corridor Study: Supervisor Pace

VACo Annual Conference: Bill Rolfe, County Administrator

Pending Items

Athey-Vogel Committee: Draft (2 new pieces of legislation: Replacing cash proffers with impact fees;
and Developing Urban Development Areas)

®PoOTO

8. INFORMATION ITEMS
a. Treasurer’s Report

9. CALENDAR
5:30 P.M. RECESS FOR DINNER

7:00 P.M. RECONVENE



PUBLIC COMMENT

BOARD COMMENT

7:30 P.M. PUBLIC HEARINGS

Proposed Tax Exempt status, pursuant to §58.1-3651 VA Code Ann., for property owned by The Orange Arts
Center, Inc. tax map no 044A2003700040. Parcel 1 DB 122, Book 304-125, Page 48 and Parcel 2 Deed Book
121, Page 92.

For 2009 the assessed value of the real property for which the exemption is sought will be $504,300. No tangible
personal property of The Orange Arts Center, Inc. was assessed in 2009. The approximate value of County real
estate taxes for 2009 on these two parcels will be $2,370 to the County of Orange.

SUP _09-02: An application from VA Tractor to renew SUP 08-02, a Special Use Permit to establish an
agricultural equipment and implement dealership, including maintenance and repair of said equipment and
implements, to include temporary and then permanent structures and associated signage on tax map number 57-
61. This request would also extend the expiration date to two years. The property is located on State Route 15
near and adjacent to the entrance to the Thomas E. Lee Industrial Park. The proposed site is zoned Agricultural
and consists of 11 acres.

CLOSED MEETING

ADJOURN
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ORANGE COUNTY: FUND BALANCE

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
BALANCE AT END OF THE MONTH

JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

2007
JAN $26,020,031
FEB $24,601,994
MAR $23,152,356
APR $21,578,356
MAY $27,893,119
JUN $29,861,406
JUL $23,948,383
AUG $22,209,973
SEP $20,155,424
OCT $17,417,323
NOV $25,705,513
DEC $28,593,478

Budget '03 - '04
Budget '04 - '05
Budget '05 - '06
Budget '06 - '07
Budget '07 - '08
Budget '08 - '09
Budget '09 - '10

2008 2009
$26,139,003 $24,348,019
$24,623,537 $22,957,338
$22,348,339 $20,805,851
$20,527,585 $19,268,169
$26,145,520 $25,728,600
$26,844,093
$20,538,536
$18,712,654
$14,599,212
$16,834,142
$24,475,014
$27,124,871

$83,472,054 May '04 2004 RE 1st Half
$74,228,000
$71,032,301
$80,156,203
$82,083,390
$88,380,815
$85,128,575
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								2007		2008		2009

						JAN		$26,020,031		$26,139,003		$24,348,019

						FEB		$24,601,994		$24,623,537		$22,957,338

						MAR		$23,152,356		$22,348,339		$20,805,851

						APR		$21,578,356		$20,527,585		$19,268,169

						MAY		$27,893,119		$26,145,520		$25,728,600

						JUN		$29,861,406		$26,844,093

						JUL		$23,948,383		$20,538,536

						AUG		$22,209,973		$18,712,654

						SEP		$20,155,424		$14,599,212

						OCT		$17,417,323		$16,834,142

						NOV		$25,705,513		$24,475,014

						DEC		$28,593,478		$27,124,871

								Budget '03 - '04		$83,472,054		May '04 2004 RE 1st Half

								Budget '04 - '05		$74,228,000

								Budget '05 - '06		$71,032,301

								Budget '06 - '07		$80,156,203

								Budget '07 - '08		$82,083,390

								Budget '08 - '09		$88,380,815

								Budget '09 - '10		$85,128,575
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BALANCE AT END OF THE MONTH
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